
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010987-2024 

Contract

Supply of Glass Scriber 

CPI

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010987

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f6b0  

Published 4 April 2024, 3:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CPI 

Wilton Centre, Wilton, 

Redcar

TS10 4RF

Email

E-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010987-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010987-2024
mailto:E-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uk-cpi.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

10

http://www.uk-cpi.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Glass Scriber 

Reference number

2987

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CPI’s National Printable Electronics Centre is currently seeking to acquire a new Glass
Scriber instrument. CPI as a Research and Technology Organisation supported by HVMC and
part of Catapult requires a glass Scriber tool that is capable of both Automated and manual
scribing modes as well as being capable of handling 370mm by 470mm (Gen2) glass size.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CPI’s National Printable Electronics Centre is currently seeking to acquire a new Glass
Scriber instrument. CPI as a Research and Technology Organisation supported by HVMC and
part of Catapult requires a glass Scriber tool that is capable of both Automated and manual
scribing modes as well as being capable of handling 370mm by 470mm (Gen2) glass size.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

For more information please see the tender documentation, that is free to access on 
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/uk-cpi/

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/uk-cpi/


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-024963

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2987 

Title

Supply of Glass Scriber 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2024

/Notice/024963-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MDI Advanced Processing GmbH, Obere Austr. 6, 55120 Mainz

Germany 

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

HRB 8867

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CPI 

Wilton Centre. Wilton

Redcar

TS10 4RF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T11:15:09+0100
	TCPDF




